## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ethics, Elections and Local Government** recommends **Substitute for HB 2223**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 3, in line 42, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017";

On page 4, in line 26, after "late" by inserting ", but in no case shall the civil penalty exceed \$1,000"; in line 36, after "late" by inserting ", but in no case shall the civil penalty exceed \$1,000";

On page 5, in line 4, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017"; in line 23, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017";

On page 6, in line 2, after "late" by inserting ", but in no case shall the civil penalty exceed \$1,000"; in line 34, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017";

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "2016" and inserting "2017"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson